OP \$65.00 1512918

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM781580 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| White Oak Commercial Finance, LLC | | 01/05/2023 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Table Talk Pies, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 120 Washington Street |
| City: | Worcester |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 01610 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1512918 | TABLE TALK |
| Registration Number: | 3488194 | FRISBIE'S |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177576505

Email: trademark@bowditch.com

Correspondent Name: Heather E Balmat

Address Line 1: 311 Main Street, PO Box 15156

Address Line 4: Worcester, MASSACHUSETTS 01615-0156

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Heather E. BalmatSIGNATURE:/Heather E. Balmat/DATE SIGNED:01/19/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=White OakTable Talk - Trademark Release (signed)#page1.tif source=White OakTable Talk - Trademark Release (signed)#page2.tif source=White OakTable Talk - Trademark Release (signed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0671

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of January 5, 2023 (the "Release"), is made by WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC(in such capacity, the "Lender") in favor of TABLE TALK PIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2021 in favor of Lender ("<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") (capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement), which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2021 at Reel 7351, Frame 0823, the Grantor granted to Lender, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's Trademarks, including those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires Lender to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its continuing security interest in the Trademarks of the Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Trademarks.

The Lender authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0672

WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC

By:

Name: Robert Dean

Title: Managing Director

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

| Loan Party | Title | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|-----------------------|------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| Table Talk Pies, Inc. | Table Talk | 1,512,918 | 11/15/98 |
| Table Talk Pies, Inc. | Frisbee's | 3,488,194 | 8/19/08 |

RECORDED: 01/19/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0674